

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5457/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in CRLA No. 677/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

GOMHARH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 09/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Vivekanand Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Notice by courier to the sole respondent returned with endorsement "Put in Box" I am not inclined to treat it as proper service since respondent is the State. Hence, issue fresh notice by registered post acknowledgment due.

Petitioner to take steps within two weeks.

Await return of notice.

List again on 9th April, 2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar